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A corrigendum on
 Mannitol Stress Directs Flavonoid Metabolism toward Synthesis of Flavones via Differential Regulation of Two Cytochrome P450 Monooxygenases in Coleus forskohlii

by Awasthi, P., Gupta, A. P., Bedi, Y. S., Vishwakarma, R. A., and Gandhi, S. G. (2016). Front. Plant Sci. 7:985. doi: 10.3389/fpls.2016.00985



In this published article, there was a labeling error in the graph-legend of Figure 3B. Correct labeling is: Red line and blue line stand for CfCYP706C and CfCYP93B respectively. Corrected Figure 3B is presented here.
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FIGURE 3. Expression study of CfCYP93B and CfCYP706C and its correlation with genkwanin and anthocyanin content. (A) Semi quantitative RT-PCR expression study of CfCYP93B and CfCYP706C in different tissues (young leaves, mature leaves, stems, roots and root tips) of C. forskohlii (B) qPCR study of CfCYP93B and CfCYP706C in response to mannitol treatment at diffetent time interval (0 h, 2 h, 5 h, 10 h and 24 h). Actin was used as housekeeping gene. For qPCR study, p < 0.05. (C) Relative anthocyanin units in different tissues (leaves, stem and root) in response to mannitol treatment. (D) Genkwanin content in different tissues (leaf, stem and root) in response to mannitol treatment. *p < 0.05.



The authors apologize for this error and state that this does not change the scientific conclusions of the article in any way.

The original article has been updated.

Conflict of Interest Statement: The authors declare that the research was conducted in the absence of any commercial or financial relationships that could be construed as a potential conflict of interest.

Copyright © 2018 Awasthi, Gupta, Bedi, Vishwakarma and Gandhi. This is an open-access article distributed under the terms of the Creative Commons Attribution License (CC BY). The use, distribution or reproduction in other forums is permitted, provided the original author(s) or licensor are credited and that the original publication in this journal is cited, in accordance with accepted academic practice. No use, distribution or reproduction is permitted which does not comply with these terms.

OPS/images/cover.jpg
’ frontiers

in Plant Science

Corrigendum: Mannitol Stress
Directs Flavonoid Metabolism toward
Synthesis of Flavones via Differential
Regulation of Two Cytochrome P450
Monooxygenases in Coleus forskohlii









OPS/images/crossmark.jpg
©

2

i

|





OPS/images/logo.jpg
, frontiers
in Plant Science





OPS/images/fpls-08-02222-g001.gif
o Y
g & ¢
g S @ &
Fo» & & x »
L F & e S
N R A
= ot e B T | +——Actin
—— i o ~—_cfcYP9sB

T — — — — — < ACiN

— — w— s s <——CfCYP706C

B 64 Mannitol treatment — CfCYP706C
16 — CfCYP93B
ol
) J
0.25 :
0.03125 :
0.0078125 ] oh 2h 5h 10h 24h

(]

]

Genkwanin content (ng/ gm of

Relative units of anthocyanins

Igm of fresh tissue

dried plant material)

18
16
1.4
12

0.8
0.6
0.4
0.2

19 4
18
17 4

16

15
14
13
12
11

10

-

Leaves Stem Root
Leaves ' Stem ' Root '

= Control plant
® Mannitol treated
plant

um Control plant

=Mannitol treated
plant





